
@Mile CF2 (26.3'/m) +/-420 ft Dist @Mile CF2 (26.3'/m) +/-420 ft Dist
! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 0.4 ! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 0.4

R 0.5 YALE 0.2 R 0.5 YALE 0.2
R 0.7 W YALE LOOP 0.8 R 0.7 W YALE LOOP 0.8
R 1.5 WARNER 0.7 R 1.5 WARNER 0.7
R 2.2 HARVARD 1.8 R 2.2 HARVARD 1.8
R 4.0 Peters Canyon Tr (bike path) 0.7 R 4.0 Peters Canyon Tr (bike path) 0.7

" #R 4.7 exit path back to 0.1 " #R 4.7 exit path back to 0.1
R 4.8 EL CAMINO REAL (West) 0.3 R 4.8 EL CAMINO REAL (West) 0.5
R 5.1 EAST DR into center 0.2 R 5.3 EAST DR into center 0.0

! L 5.3 parking aisle North 0.1 ! L 5.3 exit center on EAST DR 0.1
! L 5.4 BRYAN 0.8 ! L 5.4 BRYAN 0.8

R 6.2 TUSTIN RANCH 1.9 R 6.2 TUSTIN RANCH 1.9
R 8.1 PORTOLA 3.0 R 8.1 PORTOLA 3.0

# BR 11.1 onto SE$of JEFFREY up to 0.0 # BR 11.1 onto SE$of JEFFREY up to 0.0
to 11.1 Jeffery Open Space Tr (path) 2.1 to 11.1 Jeffery Open Space Tr (path) 2.1

# BR 13.2 exit JOST toward 0.1 # BR 13.2 exit JOST toward 0.1
R 13.3 ROOSEVELT (West) 0.8 R 13.3 ROOSEVELT (West) 0.8

! L 14.1 YALE 1.4 ! L 14.1 YALE 1.4
R 15.5 IRVINE CENTER 0.4 R 15.5 IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R 15.9 DEERWOOD to start R 15.9 DEERWOOD to start

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org rev 3/12/24 Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org rev 11/12/23

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

SAT14 S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/29745537 SAT14 S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/29745537

THE MARKET PLACE
BLK DOT COFFEE / CORNER BAKERY

THE MARKET PLACE

DEERFIELD #14 - SHORT
16 Miles

DEERFIELD #14 - SHORT
16 Miles

BLK DOT COFFEE / CORNER BAKERY



@Mile CF2 (25.9'/m) +/-750 ft Dist @Mile CF2 (25.9'/m) +/-750 ft Dist

! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 2.5 ! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 2.5
R 2.6 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD 1.5 R 2.6 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD 1.5
R 4.1 QUAIL HILL (1/4 circle) 1.0 R 4.1 QUAIL HILL (1/4 circle) 1.0

" BL 5.0 merge left to #1 lane 5.0 merge left to #1 lane

°L 5.1 SHADY CANYON (3/4 circle) 0.1 °L 5.1 SHADY CANYON (3/4 circle) 0.1
R 5.2 to Shady Cyn Tr @crosswalk 0.0 R 5.2 to Shady Cyn Tr @crosswalk 0.0
R 5.2 Shady Canyon Tr 0.1 R 5.2 Shady Canyon Tr 0.1

" BL 5.3 Juanita Moe Tr / University Tr 1.6 " BL 5.3 Juanita Moe Tr / University Tr 1.6
R 6.9 STRAWBERRY FARM / 0.0 R 6.9 STRAWBERRY FARM / 0.0
to 6.9 MICHELSON 3.4 to 6.9 MICHELSON 3.4
R 10.3 VON KARMAN / TUSTIN RCH 5.2 R 10.3 VON KARMAN / TUSTIN RCH 5.2
R 15.5 BRYAN X JAMBOREE 0.8 R 15.5 BRYAN X JAMBOREE 0.8
R 16.3 MARKETPLACE 0.1 R 16.3 MARKETPLACE 0.1
R 16.4 walkway into center courtyard 0.0 R 16.4 walkway into center courtyard 0.0

R 16.4 exit South on MARKETPLACE 0.2 R 16.4 exit South on MARKETPLACE 0.2

! L 16.6 exit towards EL CAMINO REAL 0.0 ! L 16.6 exit towards EL CAMINO REAL 0.0
R 16.6 EL CAMINO REAL (West) 0.8 R 16.6 EL CAMINO REAL (West) 0.8
R 17.4 TUSTIN RANCH 2.0 R 17.4 TUSTIN RANCH 2.0
R 19.4 PORTOLA X JEFFREY 3.0 R 19.4 PORTOLA X JEFFREY 3.0

# BR 22.4 onto SE$of JEFFREY up to 0.0 # BR 22.4 onto SE$of JEFFREY up to 0.0
to 22.4 Jeffery Open Space Trail (path) 2.5 to 22.4 Jeffery Open Space Trail (path) 2.5
FL 24.9 Cypress Village Trail (bike path) 1.0 FL 24.9 Cypress Village Trail (bike path) 1.0
R 25.9 Sand Canyon Sidepath 0.0 R 25.9 Sand Canyon Sidepath 0.0
JL 25.9 SAND CANYON 0.3 JL 25.9 SAND CANYON 0.3
JR 26.1 @SW$of <BURT/PROGRESS> 0.1 JR 26.1 @SW$of <BURT/PROGRESS> 0.1
to Sand Canyon Sidepath to Sand Canyon Sidepath
R 26.2 Walnut Trail (bike path) 1.8 R 26.2 Walnut Trail (bike path) 1.8

# BR 27.9 X under YALE # BR 27.9 X under YALE

! L 28.0 exit up hill toward YALE SB 0.0 ! L 28.0 exit up hill toward YALE SB 0.0
R 28.0 YALE 0.5 R 28.0 YALE 0.5
R 28.5 IRVINE CENTER 0.4 R 28.5 IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R 28.9 DEERWOOD to start R 28.9 DEERWOOD to start

R 28.9

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org rev 3/12/24 Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org rev 3/12/24

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

SAT14 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/29764455 SAT14 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/29764455

THE MARKET PLACE
BLK DOT COFFEE / CORNER BAKERY

THE MARKET PLACE

DEERFIELD #14 - MEDIUM
29 Miles

DEERFIELD #14 - MEDIUM
29 Miles

BLK DOT COFFEE / CORNER BAKERY



@Mile CF5 (59.3'/m) +/-2,574 ft Dist @Mile CF6 (60.3'/m) +/-2,558 ft Dist
! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 3.3 ! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 3.3
! *L 3.4 BARRANCA 1.9 ! *L 3.4 BARRANCA 1.9
! *L 5.3 ALTON 0.9 ! *L 5.3 ALTON 0.9

R 6.2 TOLEDO 2.2 R 6.2 TOLEDO 2.2
! *L 8.4 EL TORO 5.7 ! *L 8.4 EL TORO 5.7

to 14.1 E SANTIAGO CYN 12.2 to 14.1 E SANTIAGO CYN 12.2
! *L 26.3 JAMBOREE 4.6 ! *L 26.3 JAMBOREE 4.6

R 30.9 ROBINSON 0.6 R 30.9 ROBINSON 0.6
! L 31.5 IRVINE BLVD 0.6 ! L 31.5 IRVINE BLVD 0.6

R 32.1 MARKETPLACE X BRYAN 0.5 R 32.1 MARKETPLACE X BRYAN 0.5
R 32.6 walkway to center courtyard 0.1 R 32.6 walkway to center courtyard 0.1

R 32.7 exit MARKETPLACE South 0.1 R 32.7 exit MARKETPLACE South 0.1
! L 32.8 exit to EL CAMINO REAL 0.0 ! L 32.8 exit to EL CAMINO REAL 0.0

R 32.8 EL CAMINO REAL (West) 0.8 R 32.8 EL CAMINO REAL (West) 0.8
R 33.6 TUSTIN RANCH 2.0 R 33.6 TUSTIN RANCH 2.0
R 35.6 PORTOLA 3.0 R 35.6 PORTOLA 3.0
R 38.6 JEFFREY 1.4 R 38.6 JEFFREY 1.4
R 40.0 BRYAN 0.9 R 40.0 BRYAN 0.9

! *L 40.9 YALE 2.0 ! *L 40.9 YALE 2.0
R 42.9 IRVINE CENTER 0.4 R 42.9 IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R 43.3 DEERWOOD to start R 43.3 DEERWOOD to start

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org rev 3/12/24 Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org rev 3/12/24

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

SAT14 L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/31430110 SAT14 L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/31430110

THE MARKET PLACE

BLK DOT COFFEE / CORNER BAKERY
THE MARKET PLACE

DEERFIELD #14 - LONG
43.4 Miles

DEERFIELD #14 - LONG
42.4 Miles

BLK DOT COFFEE / CORNER BAKERY


